THE STATE Department of Commerce, Community,

O%LASKA and Economic Development

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

GOVERNOR BILL WALKER

550 West 7th Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Bob Klein, Chair, and Members of the DATE: June 12, 2018
Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

FROM: Erika McConnell, Director RE: 4733 No DBA

Requested  Reconsideration of denial of third and fourth waivers of operation and denial of
Action: license renewal application

Statutory and AS 44.62.540 (in the Administrative Procedures Act) allows an agency to reconsider

Regulatory  a case on its own motion.

Authority:
AS 04.06.090(b): “The board shall review all applications for licenses made under
this title and may order the director to issue, renew, revoke, transfer, or suspend
licenses and permits authorized under this title.”

3 AAC 304.170(b): “A licensee may apply to the board, requesting that the board
waive the operating requirement of AS 04.11.330(a)(3)... Under AS 04.11.330(a)(3),
the board will determine whether, through no fault of the licensee or because the
premises are under construction, the licensed premises could not be operated for the
required time during the preceding calendar year.”

3 AAC 304.170(e): The board will, in its discretion, deny a third or subsequent
consecutive application for waiver unless the licensee clearly shows that the licensed
premises were not operated because the premises were condemned or substantially
destroyed by any cause. If the premises identified on an applicant's license are not
leased or owned by the licensee, the third or subsequent application will, in the
board's discretion, be denied. Additionally, a third or subsequent consecutive
application for waiver that does not identify a licensed premises location will, in the
board's discretion, be denied.”

3 AAC 304.170(g): “If an application for waiver is denied, an application for license
renewal for the succeeding license period will be denied by the board under AS

04.11.330(2)(3).”

Staff Rec.: Do not reconsider denial of waivers or renewal



4733 No DBA
ABC Board June 12, 2018
Page 2

Background: On April 3, 2018, the board denied a third and fourth waiver of operations request
by this beverage dispensary license in Wasilla, and as required by 3 AAC 304.170(g), also denied the
renewal of this license. The licensee requested in informal conference with me under AS
04.11.510(b)(1), which was held on May 2, 2018. At the informal conference, the licensee explained
that they did have plans for transferring the license to a new location in Wasilla, but they had not
provided information regarding those plans to the board. I informed the licensee that even with said
plans, they still didn’t meet the regulatory requirements for being granted a third and fourth waiver,
but that I would give them the opportunity to provide additional information to the board.

Additional information was provided, indicating that the licensee had applied for a transfer of this
license in 2016. The transfer application was approved with delegation by the board in October of
2016, but the licensee never finalized the transfer by requesting an inspection at their new location.
When the licensee applied for renewal at the end of 2017, they did not mention the transfer. They
were required to file for waivers, and on their waiver application, they stated “At this time we have
no set plans for it [the license] and their [sic] is a possibility we may sell it.”

Despite having an approved (though unfinalized) transfer, the license was not operated in 2016 or
2017. Regulations at 3 AAC 304.170 indicate that waivers of operations are intended for situations
such as construction, condemnation, or destruction of the premises, or other situations that may be
out of the licensee’s control. There is no information provided that this licensee experienced any of
those circumstances.

Attachment:  Additional information from licensee
Third waiver application
Fourth waiver application
Renewal application



Law Office Of
DARRYL L. THOMPSON, P.C.

Attorney At Law

841 I STREET PH: (907) 272-9322
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501 FAX: (907) 277-1373

May 25, 2018

Via fax, email and mail: erika.mcconnell@alaska.gov
(907) 334-2285

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
Attention: Erika McConnell
Division Director

550 West 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Re: Licensee: Triplets, Inc.
License #: 4733
Notice of Denial of Third and Fourth Waivers
Request to be heard by AMCO Board

Dear Director McConnell:

First, I would like to thank you for taking the time to meet with Mr. John Emmi
and [ on May 2, 2018 regarding above referenced dispensary liquor license, #4733.
We appreciated you taking the time to discuss this matter with us. You indicated
that we could present our case to the full AMCO Board at the June 12, 2018
scheduled board meeting. You indicated that we would need to submit to you by
today information and the formal request to be on the June 12, 2018 agenda.
Please accept this letter as that submission and request.

On April 16, 2018, Notice was sent to Triplets, Inc. regarding the AMCO's actions
of April 3, 3018 to:

(1) deny the application for a third (3™} and fourth (4*) waiver of operations;
and

(2) deny the application to renew the above referenced beverage dispensary
license. [Exhibit 1]

Triplets, Inc. requested an informal conference, while preserving its right to
appeal, [Exhibit 2] and we where then provided this opportunity to be heard by the
board, while again preserving its right to an appeal..



The April 16, 2018 notice indicated that the Board denied the waivers citing 3 AAC
304.170(e) which states: “The board will, in its discretion, deny a third or
subsequent consecutive application for waiver unless the licensee clearly shows
that the license premises were not operating because the premises were
condemned or subsequently destroyed by any cause.”

Because it denied the third (3™) and fourth {(4'") waiver request, then under 3 AAC
304.170(g), the board denied the renewal application because absent a waiver,

then Triplets, Inc. was not able to met the minimum use requirements of AS
04.11.330(a)(3).

Since the informal conference, I was able to interview Sandra Joynes, Triplets,
Inc.’s manager/bookkeeper individual responsible for navigate the various licenses
for Triplets, Inc. She left their employment about a year ago, and is currently out
of the country, but made herself available by phone. She has a distinct memory
that she was in communication with Sandra, then Maxine at the ABC Board office
who walked her through this license transfer process. Sandra recalls being
concerned about not wanting the seek a third waiver, and she recalls filing out an
application for transfer from Triplets, Inc. to Twins, Inc., for this license to be
placed at the location on known as the Grill located at 2900 E. Parks Highway,
Wasilla, Alaska 99654. Sandra was truly the company’s right hand man, and
since she moved, the files from their office came to me in less than perfect order.
While I have not been able to locate a copy of the transfer application, I do plan
on visiting the AMCO offices to review all files prior to the June 12, 2018 meeting.

That said, I have been able to locate a copy of the advertizing that was put into
place referencing that transfer. [See Exhibit 3]. Both she and Ernie Emmi, one of
the owner/shareholders, now recall he needing to be finger printed as part of this
transfer application process. He recalls getting finger printed and that it was
submitted.

As indicated earlier, they do not have any copies presently of the associated
documents. They do have a print out of the Quick Books registry reflecting the
cost of the finger printing, and the filing fee, which Mr. Emmi believes based n
timing is the filing fee for the transfer application. [Exhibit 4]). He has tracking
down the copy of these checks directly from the bank, and is tracking to
determine if check 14918 was in fact the transfer fee paid to the ABC Board, as
it was known at the time. [Exhibit 5]. It was clearly deposited by the ABC Board.
[See back side of check]. While we currently do not have all the information, and
will be attempting to secure it between now and the Board meeting, it was Sandra
Joynes best memory that the above mentioned license was to have already been
transferred and placed at the Grill.



Ernie Emmi clearly did not recall that when he went to apply for the third (3™) and
fourth (4") waiver for license #4733. That said, their plan is to have a license
located at the property at the refurbished swimming “pool” area of the hotel that
has been converted into a local pool hall. If there has been some technical glitch
in the prior transfer process, they stand ready and willing to have it immediately
located in the “Pool Hall".

This license cost the owners over a quarter million dollars. They are respectfully
asking this Board not to have that significant financial investment evaporate into
nothing, and allow that immediate placement to prevent a loss of the license.

This board has the discretion to under good circumstances, to approve a 3™ and
4" waiver. While the regulations provide significant guidance for the Board, it is
without question that the Board “may, in its discretion” grant these waivers if
warranted and impose those conditions its deems appropraite. Triplets, Inc.
respectfully suggests that the conditions the Board should impose would be for
the immediate placement, within a very tight and specific time frame, of the
license into the newly constructed “Pool Hall"'.

Triplets, Inc and its owners, John and Ernie Emmi thank the Board for its
consideration.

Si ly,
pson, Esq.

cc: client
enclosures: a/s

‘It will be completed by the time any needed advertizing has been completed and is just
weeks away.



THE STATE

GOVERNOR BILL WALKER

O%L ASKA Department of Commerce, Community,

and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
550 West 7% Avenue, Suile 1400

Anchorage, AK 992501
Main: 907.2£9.0350

April 16,2018

Triplets, Inc.

No DBA

2900 E. Parks Highway
Wasilla, AK 99654

Re: No DBA, License #4733
Dear Triplets, Inc.:

At the April 3, 2018, mecting of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in Nome, Alaska, the board
voted to deny your applications for third and fourth waivers of operation and licensc renewal for a
beverage dispensary license. The Board denied the applications in accordance with 3 AAC
304.170(c): “The board will, in its discretion, deny a third or subsequent consecutive application for waiver unless the
licensee clearly shows that the ficensed premises were not operated becanse the premises were condemned or substantially
destroyed by any cause.”; 3 AAC 304.170(g): “If an application for waiver is denied, an application for license
renewal for the succeeding license period will be densed by the board under AS 04.11.330(a)(3); and AS
04.11.330()(3): ““An application requesting renewal of a license shall be denied if the applicant has not operated the
licensed premises for at least 30 eight-honr days during each of the tow preceding calendar years, unless the board
determines that the licensed premises are under construction or cansot be operated through no fault of the applicant””

Because your applications have been denicd, you have the right to an informal conference with the
dircctor or the Board under AS 04.11.510(b)(1), which you may initiate in writing within 15 days of
receiving this letter.

The Alaska Administrative Procedure Act, AS 44.62.330 et seq., provides you with & means to appeal
the Board’s decision. Specifically, AS 44.62.390 allows you to initiate 2 hearing to determine whether
a right, authority, license, or privilege should be granted, issued, or rencwed. If you request an
administrative hearing, the Office of Administrative Hearings will assign an administrative law judge
to hear the matter. You may hire an attorney to represent you in such 2 hearing, but are not required
to.

Please consider this letter as a Statement of Issues as required by AS 44.62.370. I you intend to request
a hearing, you must notify AMCO in writing within 15 days of receiving this notice, although the 15
day period is held in abeyance between the date of request of an informal conference (should one be
requested) and the holding of the informal conference. A Notice of Defense form is enclosed for this
purpose; however, you may submit any written notice that meets the requiremnents of AS 44.62.390.

el

Your Notice of Defense must be sent to:

Papo ) _of L




Triplets, Inc./No DBA
April 16,2018
Page 2 of 2

Administrative Officer

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

If you do not wish to request an informal conference or to appeal the Board’s decision, you may file
a claim for refund of the $1,2500.00 license fec that was paid with your renewal application, by
completing the three highlighted fields of the enclosed Claim for Refund form. The completed form

must be sent to the address above.

Please return the temporary license that was issued to you on March 6, 2018, as it is not valid.

You may contact me with any questions or to request additional information. However, 1 cannot
provide you with any legal advice.

Sincerely,
Gk, M Loency
Erika McConnell

Director

cc: License File
City of Wasilla

EXHIBITNO.
Page /o P ——
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Law Office Of
DARRYL L. THOMPSON, P.C.

Attorney At Law

841 1 STREET PH: (907) 272-9322
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501 FAX: (907) 277-1373
April 28, 2018

Via fax, email and mail: erika.mcconnell@alaslca.gov
(907) 334-2285

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
Aliention: Erika McConnell
Division Director

550 West 7" Avenue, Suile 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Re: Licensee: Triplets, Inc.
License #: 4733
Notice of Denial of Third and Fourth Waivers
Request for Informal Conference

Dear Director McConnell:

First, I would like to advise you that my office has been asked 1o represent
Triplets, Inc., incidental to its liquor license and the recent Alcohol & Marijuana
Control Office ("“AMCO") actions and/or decisions regarding its application for a
waiver(s). Pursuant to AS 04.11.510(b)(1), and 3 AAC 304.150(a){(2), and in
response to your Notice dated Aprill6, 2018, on behalf of Triplets, Inc., I hereby

respectfully request an informal conference with the Alcohol & Marijuana Control
Office.

From my understanding, as reflected in the April 16, 2018 Letter Notice of Right
to Hearing, there is no need to submit a Notice of Defense/Request for a Hearing
at this time pending this Informal Conference and the required deadlines are held
in abeyance pending the informal conference.

I ook forward to hearing from you to schedule an informal conference with the
Office. If you have a moment, I would gladly speak to you about this over the
phone in advance of the informal confere

) A mpson;-Esq. mnnsrrm:z:_—
cc: client Page _3(___9!_&_.
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Frontiersman

Growing with the Valley since 1947.

Wasilla, AK 99654

5751 East Mayflower Court
(907) 352-2277 Fax

(907) 352-2250

AFEIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF ALASKA, THIRD DIVISION
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC, THIS DAY
PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE JACOB MANN WHO,
BEING FIRST DULY SWORN, ACCORDING TO LAW, SAYS THAT HE IS THE
L EGAL AD CLERK OF THE FRONTIERSMAN PUBLISHED AT
WASILLA. IN SAID DIVISION THREE AND STATE OF ALASKA AND
THAT THE ADVERTISEMENT, OF WHICH THE ANNEXED IS A TRUE

COPY, WAS PUBLISHED AND APPEARED ONLINE (MMM&QIB)
ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS:

AUGUST 17, 24, 31 2016
AND THAT THE RATE CHARGED THEREIN ISNOT IN EXCESS OF

CHARGED PRIVATE INDIVIDUALS.

//@M

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME
THIS 31ST DAY OF AUGUST 2016

1l

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR STATE OF ALASKA

THE

NARNCY E COWNS
Notary Public, State of Alaska
My Commission Expires

August 25, 2019

A A A A& A& F

GRAND VIEW
LIQUOR LICENCE TRANSFER
FR#6041
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EXHIBIT NO. 5
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

& ‘31_
o\\O‘ “l’«c,(’_ 550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
o '?},_ ) Anchorage, AK 99501
T' ‘ 7 alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
& / https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
AI"I CO : Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
e & . . % .
S Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application

What is this form?

This form is the means by which a licensee may request that the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board waive the operating
requirement of AS 04.11.330(a)(3) or (d). If a recreational site license has not been operated at least once in a calendar year, orifa
license of any other type has not been operated for at least 30 eight-hour days in a calendar year, then a complete copy of this form
and the corresponding fees must be submitted for that calendar year, per 3 AAC 304.170.

This application must be accompanied by a non-refundable waiver application fee of:
e for a 1" request, an amount equal to % the applicable biennial license fee; or
e fora 2" or subsequent request, double the amount of the fee paid for the previous waiver application.

The ABC Board will determine whether, through no fault of the licensee or because the premises are under construction, the
licensed premises count not be operated for the required time during the calendar year. The ABC Board may impase conditions
along with the approval of an application for waiver, and it may deny a third or subsequent application for waiver. If an application
for waiver is denied, an application for license renewal for the succeeding license period will be denied by the Board. In addition to
the waiver application fee, the applicant must pay a late fee of $1,000 for an application that is received too late for Board
consideration at its meeting before November 30 of the year for which the waiver is requested. Please check AMCO’s website for
meeting agenda deadlines.

Please note that a licensee must submit a separate completed copy of this form and pay a separate corresponding fee
for each license and for each calendar year during which a license was not operated in compliance with AS 04.11.330.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the license that has not been operated for the time required under AS 04.11.330.

Licensee: // e olets , L License Number: | &/ 7/ 3 3

e ipe) Boyera g2 Qs pensar s Sedgpmal

DBA: Wo DoA 4

Premises Address: 3 £ O £ Elg o ﬂz dte o

City: Rz State! | Alaska | 2P | PG g4y

SN g ows (’J‘{’y UQ L‘:’& 5,'//;1 [/”&. XALiA s‘kzg - 5;\5‘{‘%“ 4l /Echmjlk 5

Section 2 - Request Number and Calendar Year

D 1** Request 2" Request 3" Request D Other
[P
"RECEIVED

Request for Calendar Year 2 O f‘ é

[Form AB-29) {rev 10/26/2017) { ALCOMOL MATTIUANA CORTROR R RCE

]
|
|
1
1
j
STATE OF.ALASKA I




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

0\0. H ip ,J( 550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
g.' ). Anchorage, AK 99501
alcohol licensing@alaska.gov

ABI C O 1 https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

] Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

h"’fw-,mom‘f'_ Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application

Section 3 - Reason for Non-operation

Provide an explanation as to why the licensed premises were not operated:

~ : 0
/{/l\,, ‘v ence was ‘,}'7(,-1-“‘:/\4§c%{;{ L, “f)m.u?,ZO /4

‘?V&/u\ L\Jd_ 5 f /[&'\ ﬁ//{} /{ jl/l & é’( ,/~ _fw »’z‘/‘:{
TF andl

W& arz= have. NO 5.1:'(" ﬂ/ff”‘J 40/‘
o it

/ /\e[/‘ ;'.ﬁ o ),/751‘ 55/ A, /f 71_7/ L./ & fo'Vka.}/

Section 4 - Certifications

The following must be completed for establishments located within the boundaries of a local governing body:

Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: Initials

| certify that | will provide a true copy of this application to the local governing body listed on Page 1 of this form prior to Lore. |
ABC Board consideration of this application.

[N

As a liquor Ilcensee I declare under penalty of perjury that this form, including all attachments is true gcorrect, and complete.

z”—;\s‘ﬁ% 4 51/ AN ir/L—\

/N’ota Public inand for the State of Alaska.

Vs J
i My commission expires: Sih «70? &>
u‘)'
_ A
- f v
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of 2112 ; 20/3 .
{
n‘l\_/;
Office Use Only g7 ﬁ‘:lé

Waiver Application Fee: $ 3 ;500 Late Fee: ST / - 000 Transaffa*?nfﬁ @ E {] M LJ@ -
1i PagSE)J 2 .

MAH%’JUANA 'CONTROL OFFICE |
ML STATE OF.ALASKA |

———

[Form AB-29] (rev 10/26/2017)



Alcohoal and Marijuana Control Office

& M,
SO Ry, 550 W 7 Avenue, Site 1600
‘_&' "7; Y Anchorage, AK 99501

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/wehb/amco
Phone: 907.265.0350

AMCO

(49 &

Weror of™ Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application

tr alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

What is this form?

This form is the means by which a licensee may request that the Alcoholic Beverage Control {ABC) Board waive the operating
requirement of AS 04.11.330(a)(3) or (d). If a recreational site license has not been operated at least once in a calendar year, orif a
license of any other type has not been operated for at least 30 eight-hour days in a calendar year, then a complete copy of this form
and the corresponding fees must be submitted for that calendar year, per 3 AAC 304.170.

This application must be accompanied by a non-refundable waiver application fee of:
e for a 1* request, an amount equal to % the applicable biennial license fee; or
s for a 2™ or subsequent request, double the amount of the fee paid for the previous waiver application.

The ABC Board will determine whether, through no fault of the licensee or because the premises are under construction, the
licensed premises count not be operated for the required time during the calendar year. The ABC Board may impose conditions
along with the approval of an application for waiver, and it may deny a third or subsequent application for waiver. If an application
for waiver is denied, an application for license renewal for the succeeding license period will be denied by the Board. In addition to
the waiver application fee, the applicant must pay a late fee of $1,000 for an application that is received too late for Board
consideration at its meeting before November 30 of the year for which the waiver is requested. Please check AMCO’s website for
meeting agenda deadlines.

Please note that a licensee must submit a separate completed copy of this form and pay a separate corresponding fee
for each license and for each calendar year during which a license was not operated in compliance with AS 04.11.330.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the license that has not been operated for the time required under AS 04.11.330.

Licensee: "// - 'A'f:’ /g;f; s The License Number: 1—7/ 7 3 3
License Type:

7 & .
Doveraae ‘0:5{?21«*!5'4:";/ ’564'65?»7.:{{

DBA: WO 1, iy,

Framisas Addreas: 3/ 00 Euser ﬂz s oy
City: [ 15, //4 State! | Alaska | zIp: ??é; </

Local Goveningocws | £5F y o5 Was/ Mo (Mibinushe - suzitna orgugh)

Section 2 - Request Number and Calendar Year

D 1 Request a 2" Request D 3" Request
Request for Calendar Year Z O / 7

e
[Form AB-29] (rev 10/26/2017) STATE DFALASﬁ_ﬁwz




L& My Alcohol and Marijuzna Control Office
DO '?b(,_ 550 W 7% Avenue, Suite 1600
® Anchorage, AK 99501
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

Aﬁ’l CO ! https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
/ Phone: 907.269.0350
' Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

"%,—-,_,(,L Ogi‘é"-. Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application

Section 3 - Reason for Non-operation

Provide an explanation as to why the licensed premises were not operated:

’7/1’\", I:C e CE Lttt 5 Jf’(,u \~t§a./_{ "/\«\ _5 \—(547 2.7 /"‘/
Crom W silla Agp e Tne. at This e
b ¢ ez /\au’e__ no sex fﬂ/{fﬂb’ 'pﬁf a and

7 o el
/ /\ei/“ |5 cs )/7(‘ 5§//;/7, /, 7L7/ L«J@i/vxa,y S e

Section 4 - Certifications

The following must be completed for establishments located within the boundaries of a local governing body:

Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: Initials

| certify that | will provide a true copy of this application to the local governing body listed on Page 1 of this form prior to S,
v - . - . :J
ABC Board consideration of this application.

A

As a liquor hcensee i declare under penalty of perjury that this form, including all attachments is true, correct, and complete.

\\ / s
_—— s ON 5
/b(otanj:ubllc\’ﬁ//nd ffor the State of Alaska.

mission expires: //} / Qé’p &

N My co
\/
~HL /
i
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 _©  dayof fﬂ A% /i’f , 20/5 ;
\.,/
Office Use Only — it 527434
Waiver Application Fee: £ 5, gov Late Fee: \.f /;66(1 Transacqt'on @ 1
[Form AB-29] (rev 10/26/2017) ‘ ALCOHOL MARTIUANA GO ﬁCE
STATE OF ALASKA




Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

D 550 W 7t" Avenue, Suite 1600

o (2
(% 'Z" Anchorage, AK 99501
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What is this form?

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing liquor
license that will expire on December 31, 2017. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be
returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only
should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of
city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough.

This form must be completed correctly and submitted to the Alcohol & Marijuana Contro! Office (AMCO)’s main
office, along with all other required documents and fees, before any renewal license application will be considered
complete.

Section 1 - Establishment and Contact Information

Enter information for the business seeking to have its license renewed. If any populated information is incorrect, please contact AMCO.

Licensee: Triplets, Inc. License #: 4733

License Type: Beverage Dispensary - Seasonal Statute: AS 04.11.090
Doing Business As: No DBA

Premises Address: No Premises

Local Governing Body: | City of Wasilla (Matanuska-Susitna Borough)

Community Council: None
Mailing Address: 2 ??6’0 & (\?C'i-q e [A.w
City: V(/@ y //4 State: A\/\ ZIP: C%,?é £y

Enter information for the individual who will be designated as the primary point of contact regarding this application. This individual
must be a licensee who is required to be listed in and authorized to sign this application.

Point of Contact: Etneit S & svuon
Contact Phone: ? =) 232~ =8 /i Business Phone: Po7-35/- I
Contact Email: &_\‘_av @ cfasrerdil@re, Cooen
! -
Yes No
Seasonal License? D If “Yes”, write your six-month operating period:
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Communication with AMCO staff:

Section 2 - Authorization

Yes No

Does any person other than a licensee named in this application have authority to discuss this license with AMCO

staff?

If “Yes”, disclose the name of the individual and the reason for this authorization:

M O

Mosly, Mealw

é;k'éajhzz e

M avn a pef

Section 3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information
This section must be completed by any sole proprietorship who is applying for license renewal. Entities should skip to Section 4.

If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet with the required information.
The following information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate (spouse).

This individual is an: EI applicant

D affiliate

Name:

Mailing Address:

City:

State:

ZIP:

Email:

Contact Phone:

This individual is an: L__, applicant

D affiliate

Name:

Mailing Address:

City:

State:

ZIP:

Email:

Contact Phone:

[Form AB-17] (rev 10/16/2017)
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Section 4 - Entity Ownership Information

This subsection must be completed by any licensee that is a corporation or LLC. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good
standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). You may view your entity’s status or
find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: https://www.com merce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities
Partnerships may skip to the second half of this page. Sole proprietorships should skip to Section 5.

Alaska CBPL Entity #: fEO 8 IS 2 /

You must ensure that you are able to certify the following statement before signing your initials in the box to the right: Initials
I certify that this entity is in good standing with CBPL and that all current entity officials and stakeholders (listed below) ILU

are also currently and accurately listed with CBPL.

This subsection must be completed by any community or entity, including a corporation, limited liability company, partnership, or

limited partnership, that is applying for renewal. If more space is needed, please attach additional completed copies of this page.

e Ifthe applicant is a corporation, the following information must be com pleted for each stockholder who owns 10% or more of
the stock in the corporation, and for each president, vice-president, secretary, and managing officer.

e If the applicant is a limited liability organization, the following information must be completed for each member with an
ownership interest of 10% or more, and for each manager.

e Ifthe applicant is a partnership, including a limited partnership, the following information must be completed for each partner
with an interest of 10% or more, and for each general partner.

Entity Official Name: | —7 v\\—g\-eér(_\_ﬁmm Er ;\eﬁ' S M

Title(s): o re chr) Lea_Vres.. Phone: DT 233-3_57J % Owned: SC)
Mailing Address: Lo €as7 N 7L \\\,,,\_,/V

City: € i, / {u State: Ak ZipE | Page ¥
Entity Official Name: |+ _( _ S o\

Title(s): Treder Preis iy Phone: | 7-224-7/35~ | %Owned: | 3¢5
Mailing Address: .0 Rc.r;d C72cl/4

City: C\n—u q_“t o\ State: ‘,kgp ZIP: Q?{ f‘)

Entity Official Name:
Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Mailing Address:
City: State: ZIP:
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Section 5 - License Operétion

Check a single box for each calendar year that best describes how this liquor license was operated: 2016 2017

The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year, for 8 or more hours each day.
The license was regularly operated during a specific season each year, for 8 or more hours each day.

The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 30 days each year, 8 hours each day.
If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all necessary
documentation must be provided with this application.

The license was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 30 days each year,
8 hours each day, during one or both of the calendar years.

If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application and corresponding fees must
be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated for at least the
minimum requirement.

] O0OR
N O0OR

Section 6 - Violations and Convictions

Applicant violations and convictions in calendar years 2016 and 2017: Yes No

Have any notices of violation (NOVs) been issued to this licensee in the calendar years 2016 or 2017? D m

Has any person or entity named in this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a local D m
ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in the calendar years 2016 or 2017?

If “Yes” to either of the previous two questions, attach a separate page to this application listing all NOVs and/or convictions.

Section 7 - Alcohol Server Education

This section must be completed only by the holder of a beverage dispensary, club, or pub license or conditional contractor’s permit.
The holders of all other license types should skip to Section 8.

Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: Initials

| certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of a patron |
have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their

course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, as required under AS 04.21.025 and

3 AAC 304.465.

[Form AB-17] (rev 10/16/2017) Page 4 of 5
License #4733 DBA No DBA




&M Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

o\xo“ 4'?00 550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600

[ ‘ ‘tL Anchorage, AK 99501
‘: v alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

| AMCO i https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

g o Form AB-17: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Sectmn 8 - Certlfncatlons

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials

I certify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application.

| certify that in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or indirect financial interest
in the licensed business.

| certify that | have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premises,
and | have not changed the business name or the ownership (including officers, managers, general partners, or
stakeholders) from what is currently on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.

| certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or
any other form provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

<] [Q[EET

As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, | declare under penalty of perjury that | have read and am familiar with AS 04 and

3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statementszis.true, correct, and complete. | agree to
provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of t

is application and understand that failure to
do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this application being returned tg m as; omplete.

Z:—Aég\ =

Signature of licensee' ’ Sug’l-at | oerot"ry

E_r ﬁ?.nﬁx\' \\1— E Pl Notary Public@dfort\e State of

q

7b|lc
NIV aN
Printed name of licensee v

LT RPFCTTRISOSGE IO i : y)

0 tate?ﬁdaska “‘ff"x h}i My commission expires: éf’/f"v’ﬂw

Notary Public
Sonja

Dupuis i il & 7
M Cmﬁmbnpgxpm 4-11 ﬁglga:r d and sworn to before me this { %"/day 0 u;ﬁﬂ Er M{,‘./ , 20 i]‘ o

D NN PN

G gy

-ﬁ?ﬁ_i‘

License Fee: I S 1250.00 Application Fee: | $ 200.00 TOTAL: $ 1450.00
Late Fee of 5500.00 ~ if received or postmarked after 01/02/2018:
Miscellaneous Fees:

GRAND TOTAL (if different than TOTAL):
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